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SlJPPLEMENT 
TO THE 

NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 
OF 

THURSDAY, SEPTEMBER 3, 1942. 

WELLINGTON, WEDNESDAY, SEPTEMBER 9, 1942. 

Notice cancelling the Calling-up of Reservists for Service with the Armed Forces. 

Office of the Minister of National Service, 
Wellington, 20th August, 1942. 

P URSUANT to Regulat.ion 16 (3) of the National Service Emergency Regulations 1940, I hereby cancel the notices. 
appearing in the Gazette Extraordinary of 6th November, 1940, 4th December, 1940, 7th May, 1941, 24th June, 

1941, 8th October, 1941, 20th January, 1942, 25th March, 1942, 28th April, 1942, and 24th June, 1942, concerning the 
calling-up for service with the Armed Forces of the men set forth in the Schedule hereto for the reasons stated. 

Regis- \ 
tration 1 

Number. I 

603118 
613449 
501199 
604176 
457866 
615811 

514453 
568429 
613514 

627963 
616011 
527884 
296215 
517811 

292757 

585351 
624581 
625341 
628299 
554153 
549456 
481091 
522792 

Name. 

Andrew, Horace Arthur 
Bickerton, Lewis Ra were 
Clarke, Arthur Edward Clarkson 
Clarke, William Thomas 
Davies, Bruce Edward 
Fabricius, Peter Clausen 

Fairley, Ralph Robert Rufus 
Gordon, Allan Caswell 
Grieves, Laurance Milton 

Goldsmid 
Hellesoe, J oh:h Harold 
Ingham, Raymond Robert 
Jones, William Thomas 
Keogh, James Roy 
Kimpton, Alec Frederick 

Lazarus, Maurice .. 

Lock, Louis Arthur 
Long, Thomas ,Tames 
Lovrich, Toni 
McKenzie, Sidney 
McMaster, Cyril James 
O'Connor, Maurice 
Paddy, Cecil James 
Paul, Claude 

SCHEDULE. 

Occupation and Address. 

MILITARY AREA No. 1 (AucKL.A.ND). 

Motor-driver, 1306 Dominion Rd., Mount Roskill 
Soldier, 2 Kingsway Ave., Mount Albert 
Salesman, 28 Phyllis St., Mount Albert 
Labourer, 259 Ponsonby Rd., Auckland 
Farm hand, 173 Grafton Rd., Auckland 
Machine moulder, 14 Pratt St., Ponsonby, Auck-

land 
Labourer, Oakleigh 'Ave., Takanini .. 
Linotype mechanic, 14 Oban St., Westmere 
Company 0 manager, 77 Carlton-Gore Rd. 

Factory hand, 14 Pratt St., Ponsonby 
Carbon-brush maker, 12 Lonsdale St., Ellerslie 

· Motor-driver, 21 Alberta St., Point Chevalier .. 
Railways employee, IO Glendon Ave., Avondale 
Shopkeeper, Hunter's Corner, Great South Rd., 

Papatoetoe 
Mill-manager, Korma Mills, Chancery Lane, 

Auckland 
A.T.B. employee, 612 Great South Rd., Penrose 
Machinery agent, 48 Reimers Ave., Sandringham 
Fisherman, 22 Franklin Rd., Ponsonby 
Glass-beveller, Miro St., New Lynn .. 
Sail-worker, 4 Standen Ave., Remuera 
Horse-trainer·, 19 France St., Newton 
Civil servant, 16 Leone Tee., Mount Albert 
Transport Board employee, 626 Manukau Rd.,. 

Epsom 

W. J. BROADFOOT, 
Minister of National Service. 

Gazette 
Dated. 

24/6/42 
24/6/42 
24/6/42 
24/6/42 
8/10/41 
25/3/42 

24/6/42 
24/6/42 
24/6/42 

24/6/42 
20/1/42 
24/6/42 
7/5/41 

25/3/42 

4/12/40 

28/4/42 
24/6/42 
28/4/42 
24/6/42 
24/6/42 
24/6/42 
24/6/42 
25/3/42 

Reason for Cancellation. 

Not a member of classes called up. 
Already a member of Armed Forces. 
Not a member of classes called up. 
Already a member of Armed Forces. 
Member of 3rd Division. 
Member of 3rd Division. 

Not a member of classes called up. 
Not a member of classes called up. 
Already a member of Armed Forces. 

Member of 3rd Division. 
Member of 3rd Division. 
Not a member of classes called up. 
Member of 3rd Division. 
Not a member of classes called up. 

Not a member of the Reserve. 

Not a member of classes called up. 
Not a member of classes called up. 
Not a member of classes called up. 
Member of 3rd Division. , 
Not a member of classes called up. 
Not a member of classes called up. 
Not a member of classes called up. 
Already a member of Armed Forces. 


