

SUPPLEMENT

TO THE

NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

OF

THURSDAY, SEPTEMBER 3, 1942.

Published by Authority.

WELLINGTON, WEDNESDAY, SEPTEMBER 9, 1942.

Notice cancelling the Calling-up of Reservists for Service with the Armed Forces.

Office of the Minister of National Service, Wellington, 20th August, 1942.

PURSUANT to Regulation 16 (3) of the National Service Emergency Regulations 1940, I hereby cancel the notices appearing in the *Gazette* Extraordinary of 6th November, 1940, 4th December, 1940, 7th May, 1941, 24th June, 1941, 8th October, 1941, 20th January, 1942, 25th March, 1942, 28th April, 1942, and 24th June, 1942, concerning the calling-up for service with the Armed Forces of the men set forth in the Schedule hereto for the reasons stated.

W. J. BROADFOOT,

Minister of National Service.

SCHEDULE.

Regis- tration Number.	Name.	Occupation and Address.	<i>Gazette</i> Dated.	Reason for Cancellation.
MILITARY AREA NO. 1 (AUCKLAND).				
$\begin{array}{c} 603118\\ 613449\\ 501199\\ 604176\\ 457866\\ 615811 \end{array}$	Andrew, Horace Arthur Bickerton, Lewis Rawere Clarke, Arthur Edward Clarkson Clarke, William Thomas Davies, Bruce Edward Fabricius, Peter Clausen	Motor-driver, 1306 Dominion Rd., Mount Roskill Soldier, 2 Kingsway Ave., Mount Albert Salesman, 28 Phyllis St., Mount Albert Labourer, 259 Ponsonby Rd., Auckland Farm hand, 173 Grafton Rd., Auckland Machine moulder, 14 Pratt St., Ponsonby, Auck-	$\begin{array}{c} 24/6/42\\ 24/6/42\\ 24/6/42\\ 24/6/42\\ 8/10/41\\ 25/3/42\end{array}$	Not a member of classes called up. Already a member of Armed Forces. Not a member of classes called up. Already a member of Armed Forces. Member of 3rd Division.
$514453 \\ 568429 \\ 613514$	Fairley, Ralph Robert Rufus Gordon, Allan Caswell Grieves, Laurance Milton Goldsmid	land Labourer, Oakleigh Ave., Takanini Linotype mechanic, 14 Oban St., Westmere Company-manager, 77 Carlton-Gore Rd	$24/6/42 \\ 24/6/42 \\ 24/6/42$	Not a member of classes called up. Not a member of classes called up. Already a member of Armed Forces.
$\begin{array}{c} 627963\\ 616011\\ 527884\\ 296215\\ 517811 \end{array}$	Hellesoe, John Harold Ingham, Raymond Robert Jones, William Thomas Keogh, James Roy Kimpton, Alec Frederick	Factory hand, 14 Pratt St., Ponsonby Carbon-brush maker, 12 Lonsdale St., Ellerslie Motor-driver, 21 Alberta St., Point Chevalier Railways employee, 10 Glendon Ave., Avondale Shopkeeper, Hunter's Corner, Great South Rd., Papatoetoe	$\begin{array}{c} 24/6/42\\ 20/1/42\\ 24/6/42\\ 7/5/41\\ 25/3/42\end{array}$	Member of 3rd Division. Member of 3rd Division. Not a member of classes called up. Member of 3rd Division. Not a member of classes called up.
$\begin{array}{c} 292757\\ 585351\\ 624581\\ 625341\\ 628299\\ 554153\\ 549456\\ 481091\\ 522792\end{array}$	Lazarus, Maurice Lock, Louis Arthur Lorg, Thomas James Lovrich, Toni McKenzie, Sidney McMaster, Cyril James O'Connor, Maurice Paddy, Cecil James	 Alphateetee Mill-manager, Korma Mills, Chancery Lane, Auckland A.T.B. employee, 612 Great South Rd., Penrose Machinery agent, 48 Reimers Ave., Sandringham Fisherman, 22 Franklin Rd., Ponsonby Glass-beveller, Miro St., New Lynn Sail-worker, 4 Standen Ave., Remuera Horse-trainer, 19 France St., Newton Civil servant, 16 Leone Tce., Mount Albert Transport Board employee, 626 Manukau Rd. 	$\begin{array}{r} 4/12/40\\ 28/4/42\\ 24/6/42\\ 28/4/42\\ 24/6/42\\ 24/6/42\\ 24/6/42\\ 24/6/42\\ 24/6/42\\ 24/6/42\\ 25/3/42\end{array}$	Not a member of the Reserve. Not a member of classes called up. Not a member of classes called up. Not a member of classes called up. Member of 3rd Division. Not a member of classes called up. Not a member of classes called up. Not a member of classes called up. Already a member of Armed Forces.

Epsom

2161